## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD M HAUSER	08/14/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALO-BIO RNAI THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	4111 EAST MADISON
Internal Address:	BOX 140
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98112

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15904224
Application Number:	16944692

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (971)925-1282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6137077320

**Email:** patty@leberiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEBER IP LAW

Address Line 1: 400 TRADECENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0276-001US1/0276-001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTY GRACE
SIGNATURE:	/PATTY GRACE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0276-001US2\_20200731\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506182620 REEL: 053370 FRAME: 0058

AUG 1 9 7079

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	POLYNUCLEOTIDE NANOPARTICLES FOR THE MODULATION OF GENE	
Invention	EXPRESSION AND USES THEREOF	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	is	
directed to:	☑ United States application or PCT international application number 15/904,224 filed on February 23, 2018.	
The above-iden	rified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state the claims.	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the	
I acknowledge t	he duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
place of busines interest in and to	, HALO-BIO RNAI THERAPEUTICS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a s at: 4111 East Madison, Box 140, Seattle, WA 98112, desires to acquire the entire right, title and a said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States I possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
and any and all the assignee of a ASSIGNEE, its	horize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been	
respecting said continuation, su and all of said L everything poss	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, bestitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any etters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	
_	mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	

Signature:

Date: 8.14.19

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

HALO-BIO RNAI THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Signature:

Date: 8.14.19

Printed Name and Title: 1000 M. Harusen, CEO

77883-8003.US01/139461365.1 **RECORDED: 07/31/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053370 FRAME: 0059